DIAA Football State Champions - Division Il

Champion (Head Coach)
Howard (Ritter)
Howard (Ritter)

Woodbridge
Delmar (Hearn)
Woodbridge (Manlove)
Howard (Ritter)
Hodgson (Moffett)
Hodgson (Moffett)
Caravel (Reed)
Indian River (Steele)
St. Elizabeth (Hemphill)
Delmar (Hearn)
Milford (Tkach)
Hodgson (Moffett)
Concord (Kosanovich)
Caravel (Aruanno)
Concord (Kosanovich)
Concord (Kosanovich)
Delmar (Hearn)
Delmar (Hearn)
Delmar (Hearn)
Middletown (DiNardo)
Middletown (DiNardo)
Middletown (DiNardo)
St. Elizabeth (Hemphill)
Lake Forest (Eisenbrey)
St. Elizabeth (Hemphill)
Sussex Tech (Parker)
Dickinson (Lennox)
Laurel (O'Neal)
Caravel (Cylc)
Caravel (Cylc)
Indian River (Steele)
Laurel (Norton)
Laurel (Norton)
Delmar (Wood)
Friends (Tatterdall)
Seaford (Dickerson)
Archmere (Doyle)

Score
42-6
16-15
33-9
14-7
14-9
28-13
42-0
38-0
39.29
35-13
35-0
12-7
20-0
24-16
21-7
9-0
9-7
17-14
35-6
36-7
41-34
9-7
28-7
40-6
20-14 (OT)
26-7
42-20
27-14
31-0
29-2
27-13
18-14
18-13
7-2
13-6
6-0 (OT)
22-12
40-12
21-12

Runner-Up (Head Coach)
Archmere
Woodbridge
Wilmington Friends
Milford (Strickland)

Wilmington Friends (Tattersall)

St. Georges (Maull)
Laurel (Phillips)

St. Georges (Maull)
Hodgson (Moffett)
Caravel (Reed)
Archmere (Ambrogi)
Hodgson (Moffett)
Laurel (Manlove)
Caravel (Aruanno)
Caravel (Aruanno)
Concord (Kosanovich)
Caravel (Aruanno)
Archmere (Ambrogi)
Howard (Ritter)
Middletown (DiNardo)
St. Elizabeth (Hemphill)
St. Elizabeth (Hemphill)
Archmere (Doyle)
Concord (Kosanovich)
Delmar (Hearn)
Delmar (Hearn)
Dickinson (Stephenson)
Middletown (DiNardo)
Laurel (O'Neal)
Indian River (Norton)
Dickinson (Lennox)
Lake Forest (Fleming)
Dickinson (Lennox)
Archmere (Cylc)
Indian River (Steele)
Laurel (Norton)
Claymont (Wheeler)
Archmere (Cylc)
Seaford (Dickerson)



1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975

Mt. Pleasant (Needs)
Archmere (Doyle)
Archmere (Doyle)

Middletown (Billings)
Christiana (Coder)

Delmar (WhiteO
Glasgow (Pletcher)

updated 10/2021

28-14
20-0
26-14
26-8
29-16
20-14
38-32

Archmere (Doyle)
Indian River (Steele)
Indian River (Steele)

Archmere (Doyle)

Archmere (Doyle)

Archmere (Doyle)

Smyrna (Colbert)



